

WAS

MOUNTAIN LAKE CORPORATION P. O. BOX 832 LAKE WALES FLORIDA 33859-0832

August 15, 1996

Florida Public Service Commission Division of Records and Reporting 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

To Whom It May Concern:

Mountain Lake Corporation is a privately owned company located entirely within Polk County, Florida serving the residential community of Mountain Lake. Part of our services include the supply of potable water for our residents. On May 14, 1996, the Polk County Board of County Commissioners adopted a resolution which transfers regulatory jurisdiction to the Florida Public Service Commission (PSC). Pursuant to Section 367.171, Florida Statutes, we are here by submitting our registration with the PSC. The information requested for registration is as follows:

- The full legal name is: Mountain Lake Corporation, a Florida Corporation.
- Its mailing address is: P.O. Box 832, Lake Wales, Florida 33859-0832.
- A brief description of the service area is as follows: Mountain Lake Subdivision, portions lying in Sections 22, 23, 24, 25, 26, 27, 35 and 36, Township 29S, Range 27E and Sections 19, 30 and 31, Township 29S, Range 26E.

FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING

	29S, Range 28E.
ACK AFA	Thank you for your assistance. If you need additional information please don't hesitate to contact me.
CAF	Sincerely,
CM1:	- 114-11
CTR	- Robert & Martin
EAG	Robert E. Martin
LEG	Vice President & General Manager
LIN	REM/cp
OPC	DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE
RCH	
SEC _1	08697 AUG 19 %